



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

05-213E W Stroop Sidewalk PID 110255

Davis Bacon Wages

5704-77750

Description

PO# Local

PO# Federal

Bid Summary

(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.	\$482,137.72	Displayed
(2) LJ DeWeese	\$492,536.90	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$519,980.48	Displayed
(3) Double Jay Construction, Inc	\$567,280.00	Displayed
(4) Fishel Company	\$573,785.91	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) LJ DeWeese		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Roadway									
0010	201-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$14,000.300	\$14,000.30	\$16,550.000	\$16,550.00	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12"), AS PER PLAN									
0020	201-1100	EACH	4.000	\$1,108.360	\$4,433.44	\$1,800.000	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"									
0030	201-1200	EACH	1.000	\$1,750.040	\$1,750.04	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"									
0040	202-2001	FOOT	380.000	\$9.710	\$3,689.80	\$12.000	\$4,560.00	\$16.000	\$6,080.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0050	202-3020	SF	2,825.000	\$1.560	\$4,407.00	\$4.750	\$13,418.75	\$4.000	\$11,300.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0060	203A-1101	CY	575.000	\$75.370	\$43,337.75	\$35.000	\$20,125.00	\$35.000	\$20,125.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 8"									
0070	611-3000	EACH	1.000	\$1,839.260	\$1,839.26	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
YARD INLET									
0080	611-4500	FOOT	14.000	\$151.410	\$2,119.74	\$65.000	\$910.00	\$60.000	\$840.00
10" CONDUIT, PVC, SDR-35									
0090	605B-1041	FOOT	110.000	\$66.600	\$7,326.00	\$20.000	\$2,200.00	\$25.000	\$2,750.00
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN									
0100	608A-1000	SF	9,475.000	\$7.810	\$73,999.75	\$12.000	\$113,700.00	\$10.000	\$94,750.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) LJ DeWeese		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0110	608A-2000	SF	650.000	\$17.530	\$11,394.50	\$15.000	\$9,750.00	\$12.000	\$7,800.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0120	608A-2060	SF	900.000	\$17.530	\$15,777.00	\$15.000	\$13,500.00	\$12.000	\$10,800.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH									
0130	608A-3001	SF	310.000	\$24.310	\$7,536.10	\$15.000	\$4,650.00	\$18.000	\$5,580.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0140	608A-3082	SF	94.000	\$17.080	\$1,605.52	\$90.000	\$8,460.00	\$45.000	\$4,230.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0150	608B-1200	SF	290.000	\$7.810	\$2,264.90	\$12.000	\$3,480.00	\$12.000	\$3,480.00
4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY									
0160	608B-1400	SF	1,200.000	\$12.360	\$14,832.00	\$13.000	\$15,600.00	\$12.500	\$15,000.00
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449)									
0170	609-1000	FOOT	375.000	\$61.460	\$23,047.50	\$60.000	\$22,500.00	\$55.000	\$20,625.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)									
0180	611-2826	EACH	5.000	\$1,298.790	\$6,493.95	\$850.000	\$4,250.00	\$700.000	\$3,500.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0190	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$25,498.950	\$25,498.95	\$21,550.000	\$21,550.00	\$14,221.480	\$14,221.48
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0200	625-8380	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$1,750.040	\$1,750.04	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
LIGHTING MISC: DECORATIVE LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN									
0210	653-0300	TON	370.000	\$70.000	\$25,900.00	\$35.000	\$12,950.00	\$50.000	\$18,500.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc.		(2) LJ DeWeese		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0220	659-0100	SY	3,333.000	\$2.100	\$6,999.30	\$0.550	\$1,833.15	\$3.000	\$9,999.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
0230	832-0200	EACH	2,000.000	\$1.000	\$2,000.00	\$1.000	\$2,000.00	\$1.000	\$2,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
0240	902-2004	EACH	2.000	\$1,036.290	\$2,072.58	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$700.000	\$1,400.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID									
0250	911-1005	SF	2,470.000	\$72.090	\$178,062.30	\$75.000	\$185,250.00	\$100.000	\$247,000.00
GRAVITY RETAINING WALL									
25 items	Section Totals:				\$482,137.72		\$492,536.90		\$519,980.48
25 items	Totals:				\$482,137.72		\$492,536.90		\$519,980.48

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Double Jay Construction, Inc		(4) Fishel Company			
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
Section: 1 - Roadway									
0010	201-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$15,673.000	\$15,673.00	\$2,350.350	\$2,350.35	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12"), AS PER PLAN	
0020	201-1100	EACH	4.000	\$1,079.000	\$4,316.00	\$940.140	\$3,760.56	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"	
0030	201-1200	EACH	1.000	\$1,703.000	\$1,703.00	\$671.530	\$671.53		

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Double Jay Construction, Inc		(4) Fishel Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"							
0040	202-2001	FOOT	380.000	\$14.050	\$5,339.00	\$10.740	\$4,081.20
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN							
0050	202-3020	SF	2,825.000	\$2.150	\$6,073.75	\$10.740	\$30,340.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)							
0060	203A-1101	CY	575.000	\$29.950	\$17,221.25	\$60.440	\$34,753.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 8"							
0070	611-3000	EACH	1.000	\$1,560.000	\$1,560.00	\$265.920	\$265.92
YARD INLET							
0080	611-4500	FOOT	14.000	\$165.100	\$2,311.40	\$51.040	\$714.56
10" CONDUIT, PVC, SDR-35							
0090	605B-1041	FOOT	110.000	\$54.950	\$6,044.50	\$67.150	\$7,386.50
4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0100	608A-1000	SF	9,475.000	\$7.700	\$72,957.50	\$10.740	\$101,761.50
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0110	608A-2000	SF	650.000	\$8.800	\$5,720.00	\$13.430	\$8,729.50
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0120	608A-2060	SF	900.000	\$8.800	\$7,920.00	\$16.120	\$14,508.00
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH							
0130	608A-3001	SF	310.000	\$18.450	\$5,719.50	\$24.170	\$7,492.70
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN							
0140	608A-3082	SF	94.000	\$45.400	\$4,267.60	\$88.640	\$8,332.16

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Double Jay Construction, Inc		(4) Fishel Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
DETECTABLE WARNING							
0150	608B-1200	SF	290.000	\$7.700	\$2,233.00	\$14.770	\$4,283.30
4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY							
0160	608B-1400	SF	1,200.000	\$18.250	\$21,900.00	\$13.900	\$16,680.00
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449)							
0170	609-1000	FOOT	375.000	\$75.400	\$28,275.00	\$64.470	\$24,176.25
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND (CONTINGECY)							
0180	611-2826	EACH	5.000	\$837.000	\$4,185.00	\$1,007.290	\$5,036.45
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B							
0190	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$46,064.300	\$46,064.30	\$14,102.080	\$14,102.08
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN							
0200	625-8380	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$13,890.000	\$13,890.00	\$40,291.660	\$40,291.66
LIGHTING MISC: DECORATIVE LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN							
0210	653-0300	TON	370.000	\$61.750	\$22,847.50	\$142.930	\$52,884.10
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH							
0220	659-0100	SY	3,333.000	\$2.400	\$7,999.20	\$20.150	\$67,159.95
SEEDING AND MULCHING							
0230	832-0200	EACH	2,000.000	\$1.000	\$2,000.00	\$1.000	\$2,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832							
0240	902-2004	EACH	2.000	\$546.000	\$1,092.00	\$2,954.720	\$5,909.44
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID							
0250	911-1005	SF	2,470.000	\$105.250	\$259,967.50	\$47.010	\$116,114.70

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Double Jay Construction, Inc		(4) Fishel Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
GRAVITY RETAINING WALL							
25 items			Section Totals:		\$567,280.00		\$573,785.91
25 items			Totals:		\$567,280.00		\$573,785.91